
   14.02.1968. Chamrousse/Grenoble        Slalom, men, qualifying runs  
   
   
   
    course setters: Gordon Eaton USA/Jacky Fourno FRA  
    started: 102 in 17 groups  
    qualified: 51 (the best two in each of the groups in the first round,  
    and only the group winners in the second round)  
     
 
                   1st round**                               2nd round*  
   
    **the fastest two qualified               *only the winner qualified  
   
 
 
                                      Group  A  
   
 
   1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA   49.89 Q   1. Ulf Ekstam          FIN   55.44 Q  
   
   2. Robert Swan        CND   53.50 Q   2. Ian Todd            GBR   57.58  
   3. Ulf Ekstam       FIN   54.79  
   4. Ian Todd              GBR   57.53       3. Kristinn Benediktsson ICE 62.05  
     
   5. Nagib Barrak       LEB   67.13       4. Nagib Barrak        LEB   85.73  
   6. K.Benediktsson ICE   67.66  
   
 
                                      Group  B  
   
   
   1. D. Giovanoli   SUI   51.14 Q     1. Ludwig Leitner      GER   53.47 Q  
   
   2. P-O. Richardsson SWE   54.83 Q     2. Jorge Rodriguez     SPA   55.44  
   3. Ludwig Leitner    GER   55.34       3. Robert Palmer       NZL   56.24  
   4. Jorge Rodriguez   SPA   57.30  
   5. Mehmet Yildirim TUR   65.31       4. Mehmet Yildirim    TUR   62.08  
  DQ Robert Palmer    NZL  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      Group  C  
   
   
    1. Alfred Matt         AUT   50.99 Q     1. Francisco Ochoa   SPA   56.19 Q  
                                               2. Luke O'Reilly       GBR   56.61  
    2. Lasse Hammre    NOR   53.33 Q  
    3. Francisco Ochoa SPA   53.43  
    4. Luke O'Reilly      GBR   54.35       3. Murray Gardner     NZL   62.08  
    5. L. K-Shemshaki  IRN   57.18            DNF Loftolah Kia Shemshaki IRN  
DNF Murray Gardner NZL  
   
                                      Group  D  
   
   
    1. Haakon Mjoen     NOR   52.36 Q     1. Max Rieger          GER   54.52 Q 
  
    2. Jaroslav Janda     TCH   53.20 Q  
    3. Max Rieger         GER   54.20       2. Mario Vera          CHI   58.05  
    4. F. Bend-Ali   IRN   58.90  
    5. Mario Vera          CHI   66.02       3. Mehdi Mouidi        MAR  70.90  
    6. Mehdi Mouidi     MAR   73.61            DNF Feyzoulah Bend-Ali IRN  
   
   
                                      Group  E  
   
   
 1. Heini Messner        AUT   51.76 Q     1. Petar Angelov       BUL   57.60 Q  
 2. J-T. Oeverland    NOR   51.93 Q     2. Saveh Shemshaki IRN   57.87  
 3. B. Piazzalunga     ITA   52.11 
  
 4. Saveh Shemshaki   IRN   57.93       3. Ivar Sigmundsson   ICE   62.20  
 5. Ivar Sigmundsson  ICE   59.46           DNF Bruno Piazzalunga  ITA  
DNF Petar Angelov    BUL  
   
   
                                      Group  F  
   
   
    1. Willy Favre         SUI   53.65 Q     1. Guy Perillat        FRA   55.37 Q  
   
    2. A. Belokrinkin    SOV   57.46 Q     2. Jerry Bujakowsky   IND   57.78  
    3. Guy Perillat         FRA   57.71  
 DNF Raimo Manninen     FIN          DNF Raimo Manninen   FIN 
 DNF Jerry Bujakowski     IND  
   
 



                                      Group  G  
   
   
    1. James Heuga      USA   52.34 Q     1. Alfred Hagn        FRG   55.43 Q  
    2. Ivo Mahlknecht   ITA   52.82 Q  
                                               2. Tomio Sasaki       JAP   56.62  
    3. Alfred Hagn        FRG   54.04  
    4. Tomio Sasaki      JAP   55.98  
   
 
                                      Group  H  
   
   
    1. Herbert Huber  AUT   53.04 Q     1. R. Leatherbee  CHI   55.51 Q  
                                               2. Gerrardo Mussner   ITA   55.55  
    2. Rune Lindstroem SWE   53.85 Q     3. Dorin Munteanu     ROM   56.05  
    3. R. Leatherbee    CHI   54.47  
    4. G. Mussner      ITA   54.60  
    5. Dorin Munteanu  ROM   57.72       4. Hassan Lahmaoui    MAR   69.16  
  DQ Hassan Lahmaoui    MAR  
   
 
                                      Group  I  
   
   
    1. Aurelio Garcia   SPA   51.44 Q     1. Julian Vassey        GBR   60.24  
    2. Willy Lesch         GER   52.07 Q  
    3.                                         2. Reynir Brynjolfsson ICE   64.70  
    4. Julian Vassey      GBR   56.02  
    5. R. Brynjolfsson  ICE   59.85  
  DQ Ghassan Keyrouz      LEB              3. Ghassan Keyrouz     LEB   78.11  
   
 
                                      Group  J  
   
   
    1. Bjarne Strand    NOR   54.18 Q     1. Wolfgang Ender      LIE   56.73 Q  
    2. Alain Penz           FRA   54.63 Q  
                                               2. Yoshinari Kida      JAP   57.87  
    3. Wolfgang Ender  LIE   55.55  
 
    4. Felipe Briones     CHI   59.76       3. Dimitrios Pappos    GRE   86.48  
    5. Dimitri Pappos  GRE   70.88            DNF Felipe Briones     CHI  
  DQ Yoshinari Kida   JAP  
   



                                      Group  K  
   
   
 1. Karl Schranz         AUT   52.26 Q     1. Palmer-Tomkinson GBR   56.14 Q 
  
2. Vladimir Sabich     USA   53.52 Q     2. Josef Gassner       LIE   57.74  
3. Palmer-Tomkinson  GBR   54.35       3. Joze Gazvoda        YUG   59.82 
  
4. Özer Atesci          TUR   70.58       4. Özer Atesci         TUR   74.83  
DNF Josef Gassner     LIE  
DQ Joze Gazvoda       YUG  
   
                                      Group  L  
   
 
 1. Olle Rolen             SWE   54.15 Q     1. Blaz Jakopic        YUG   55.07 Q  
                                               2. Viktor Belyakov     SOV   55.56  
 2. Peter Frei            SUI   55.66 Q  
 3. Blaz Jakopic          YUG   57.17  
 4. Viktor Belyakov    SOV   58.05       3. Ahmet Kibil         TUR   64.52  
                                               4. Michael Dennis      NZL   66.78  
 5. Michael Dennis      NZL  72.75  
DQ Ahmet Kibil         TUR  
   
 
                                      Group  M  
   
 
  1. Billy Kidd           USA   53.37 Q     1. Ryszard Cwikla      POL   54.47 Q 
  2. Dan Cristea          ROM   53.75 Q      
                                                                        2. Peter Duncan        CND   55.56  
  3. Peter Duncan        CND   54.57       3. Bjoern Olsen         ICE   58.46  
  DQ Bjoern Olsen      ICE  
  DQ Eo Jae-Sik          KOR               DQ Eo Jae-Sik          KOR  
  DQ Ryszard Cwikla  POL  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      Group  N  
 
   
  1. Rick Chaffee        USA   54.28 Q     1. Andreas Sprecher    SUI   52.99 Q  
  2. Vasilliy Melnikov SOV   54.50 Q 
  3. Andreas Sprecher SUI   54.78       2. Yoshi Fukuhara  JAP   56.82  
  4. Thomas Huppert  NZL   64.77       3. Moussa Jaalouk      LEB  
                                               DQ Thomas Huppert  NZL  
  5. Moussa Jaalouk   LEB   73.69  
 DQ Yoshinaru Fukuhara   JAP  
   
                                      Group  O  
 
   
  1. Bengt-Erik Grahn  SWE  54.28       1. Milan Pazout        TCH   55.96 Q  
                                               2. Tsuneo Noto         JAP   56.60  
  2. Antoni Tsimikalis GRE  62.82 Q     3. Scott Henderson     CND   56.71  
  DNF Tsuneo Noto    JAP  
  DQ Roberto Thostrup ARG               4. Roberto Thostrup    ARG   60.80  
  DQ Scott Henderson  CND  
  DQ Milan Pazout       TCH  
   
                                      Group  P  
 
   
  1. Andrzej Bahleda    POL   53.48 Q    1. Rod Hebron            CND  54.52 Q  
                                                    2. Hans-Walter Schaedler  LIE    55.21  
  2. Carlos Adsera-Puig    SPA   56.04 Q  
  3. Hans-Walter Schaedler  LIE   56.07  
  4. Rod Hebron            CND   56.12        3. Ovaness Megerdounian  IRN   63.41  
  DNF Ovaness Megerdounian IRN  
   
                                      Group Q  
   
   
  1. Eberhardt Riedel  GER   53.62 Q     1. Malcolm Milne       AUS   58.08 Q 
  2. Carlo Senoner      ITA   54.18 Q      
                                                                        2. Andrej Klinar        YUG   59.36  
                                               3. Gustavo Ezquera    ARG   59.96  
  3. Gustavo Ezquera ARG   57.09  
  4. Andrej Klinar      YUG   58.16  
  5. Malcolm Milne   AUS   83.26  
  6. Mohamad Aomar MAR   89.54       4. Mohamad Aomar    MAR   80.03  
 
 



              top 20 times in the 1st  qualifying run:  
   
   
     1. Jean-Claude Killy      FRA    49.89   (  1)  
   
     2. Alfred Matt            AUT    50.99   (12)  
     3. Dumeng Giovanoli       SUI    51.14   (  6)  
 
     4. Aurelio Garcia         SPA    51.44   (45!!  
 
     5. Heini Messner          AUT    51.76   (24!  
     6. Jon-Terje Oeverland     NOR    51.93   (25!  
     7. Willy Lesch            GER    52.07   (44!!  
     8. Karl Schranz           AUT    52.26   (56!!  
     9. James Heuga            USA    52.34   (35!  
   10. Haakon Mjoen             NOR    52.36   (18)  
 
   11. Ivo Mahlknecht         ITA    52.82   (36!  
   12. Herbert Huber          AUT    53.04   (39!  
 
   13. Lasse Hammre           NOR    53.33   (13)  
   14. Billy Kidd             USA    53.37   (68!!  
   15. Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa    SPA    53.43   (14)  
   16. Andrzej Bahleda        POL    53.48   (85!!  
   17. Robert Swan            CND    53.50   (  3)  
   18. Vladimir Sabich        USA    53.52   (56!  
   19. Eberhardt Riedel       GER    53.62   (90!!  
   20. Willy Favre            SUI    53.65   (31) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                top 10 times in the second qualifying run: 
 
 
     1. Andreas Sprecher       SUI    52.99 
 
     2. Ludwig Leitner         GER    53.47 
 
     3. Ryszard Cwikla         POL    54.47 
     4. Rod Hebron             CND    54.52  
   and Max Rieger             GER    54.52 
 
     5. Blaz Jakopic           YUG    55.07 
     6. Hans-Walter Schaedler   LIE    55.21 
     7. Guy Perillat           FRA    55.37 
     8. Alfred Hagn            FRG    55.43 
     9. Ulf Ekstam             FIN    55.44 
   10. Richard Leatherbee     CHI    55.51 
 
   
 


